
転入 転出 出生 死亡

平成
31年 4月 107,654 269,920 1,231 991 151 262 129

5月 108,074 270,049 467 497 153 305 -182

6月 108,090 269,867 405 446 139 259 -161

7月 108,089 269,706 496 478 158 258 -82

8月 108,167 269,624 435 460 151 290 -164

9月 108,184 269,460 421 420 144 267 -122

10月 108,228 269,338 462 481 136 289 -172

11月 108,286 269,166 399 369 138 307 -139

12月 108,305 269,027 401 378 144 322 -155

1月 108,304 268,872 332 360 148 325 -205

2月 108,285 268,667 383 447 131 284 -217

3月 108,251 268,450 1368 2012 125 289 -808

6,800 7,339 1,718 3,457 -2,278

※平成24年８月から外国人の世帯・人口を含む。

増減

人口月別移動状況

令和元年度計
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